REGULATIONS, AS MAY BE DEEMED NECESSARY FOR SAID 
PURPOSE. 

Districts Impacted: All 

CA.2 

18652 

Department of Police 

RESOLUTION 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MIAMI CITY COMMISSION AUTHORIZING A 
DONATION TO THE “DO THE RIGHT THING” PROGRAM, IN THE 
AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($170,000.00); ALLOCATING FUNDS FROM THE LAW 
ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND, PROJECT NUMBER 19-690001, 
AWARD 1169, AND ACCOUNT CODE 12500.191602.883000.0.0, WITH 
SUCH EXPENDITURES HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE CHIEF OF 
POLICE AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE DIRECTIVES PROVIDED IN

[...]

PERPETUAL NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT OVER A PORTION OF 
CITY-OWNED PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2795 SOUTHWEST 37TH 
AVENUE, MIAMI, FLORIDA, IDENTIFIED BY FOLIO NUMBER 01-4116-
000-0220, AND COMMONLY KNOWN AS DOUGLAS PARK 
(“PROPERTY”), CONSISTING OF APPROXIMATELY FOUR HUNDRED 
THIRTY NINE (439) SQUARE FEET WITHIN THE PROPERTY, AS 
LEGALLY DESCRIBED IN THE ATTACHED AND INCORPORATED 
EXHIBIT “A” (“EASEMENT AREA”) FOR THE LIMITED PURPOSE OF 
ENTERING UPON THE PROPERTY AND INSTALLING NEW TRAFFIC 
SIGNAL POLES AND TRAFFIC CONTROL CABINET, THEREBY

[...]

Higgins 

Districts Impacted:  

RE.11 

18770 

RESOLUTION 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MIAMI CITY COMMISSION TRANSFERRING 
FUNDS FROM THE DISTRICT 1 SHARE OF THE CITY OF MIAMI'S 
ANTI-POVERTY INITIATIVE (“API”) PROGRAM IN A TOTAL AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($210,000.00) FOR THE DISTRICT 1 HOLIDAY MEALS 
DISTRIBUTION PROGRAM, TO THE DISTRICT 1 DISCRETIONARY 
ACCOUNT FOR EXPENDITURES CONSISTENT WITH THE API 
PROGRAM GUIDELINES AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE 
DATE. 

SPONSOR(S):       Commissioner Miguel Angel Gabela

[...]

TO THE CITY ATTORNEY, BETWEEN THE CITY OF MIAMI (“CITY”) 
AND CARLOS ENRIQUE CHAVEZ (“SELLER”), FOR THE 
ACQUISITION OF REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2840 NORTHWEST 
4 STREET, MIAMI, FLORIDA AND IDENTIFIED BY FOLIO NUMBER 01-
4104-011-0800,  ("PROPERTY"), FOR A PURCHASE PRICE OF SIX 
HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($615,000.00); FURTHER 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE 
ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING AMENDMENTS AND 
MODIFICATIONS TO SAID AGREEMENT, IN A FORM ACCEPTABLE 
TO THE CITY ATTORNEY, AS MAY BE NECESSARY TO 
EFFECTUATE SAID ACQUISITION; FUNDING FOR THE ACQUISITION 
SHALL NOT EXCEED SIX HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($695,000.00) WITH FUNDS BEING ALLOCATED, 
APPROPRIATED, AND AWARDED FROM DISTRICT 4 PARK 
ENHANCEMENTS AND EXPANSION CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 40-
B243516,TO COVER THE COST OF SAID ACQUISITION, INCLUSIVE 
OF THE COST OF SURVEYS, ENVIRONMENTAL REPORTS, TITLE 
INSURANCE, SECURING THE PROPERTY, DEMOLITION, PROJECT